## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dr. Beverly L. Roeder	03/30/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Brigham Young University	
Street Address:	3760 HBLL	
Internal Address:	Brigham Young University	
City:	Provo	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84602	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13078027

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (801)422-0463

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8013102825

Email: jacobong@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Jacob C. Ong

Address Line 1: 729 W Rolling Sage Way
Address Line 4: Saratoga Springs, UTAH 84045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ROEDER-0411

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jacob Ong

Total Attachments: 1

source=roeder\_assignment#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 1307

PATENT REEL: 026059 FRAME: 0186

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

Whereas, Dr. Beverly L. Roeder, hereafter referred to as "Applicant", has invented certain new and useful improvements for Methods for Diagnosing and Treating Disease in Animals by the Analysis of Isotopes of Elements Such as Carbon and Nitrogen in Animal Substrate hereafter referred to as "Invention", for which an application for a United States Nonprovisional Utility Patent will be filed on or around 31 March 2011, and will be entitled Methods for Diagnosing and Treating Disease in Animals by the Analysis of Isotopes of Elements Such as Carbon and Nitrogen in Animal Substrate and will claim the benefit of US 61/341,565; , and whereas, I, Dr. Beverly L. Roeder, hereafter referred to as "Applicant" and whereas, Brigham Young University of Provo, UT 84602-6844, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in said patent application and in any patent or continuation of a patent that may be granted;

now, therefore in accordance with the Employment Agreement that I have previously entered into with Assignee, as well as in full consideration of the financial and non-financial support from Assignee that aided me in inventing said Invention; I, the Applicant, by my signature and presence do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and in all the territories and nations of the world and the entire rights, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States or a nation of the world. I, the undersigned, do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

D. Berely L. Roder	<u>3/30/2011</u>
Signature of Dr. Beverly L. Roeder	Date
***********	***************
Executed this <u>30</u> day of <u>March</u>	, 2011; atProvo, Utah
Seal	anly cin
ANSER C. NCWHORTER  **********************************	Signature
COMM. EXP. 4-30-2012	Amber C. McWhorter
	Printed Name/Registration No., if Applicable
State of Wah	
County of 1684	
Before me personally appeared said <u>DV Bevs</u> to his free act and deed this 30 day of Max	ekly 는 Koedey and acknowledged the foregoing instrument VCA 2011

PATENT REEL: 026059 FRAME: 0187

**RECORDED: 04/01/2011**